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k -Department of
-~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 15, 1997

Mr. Jose Diaz

Picasso Cleaners

18514 West Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 53180

Re: Facility No.: 0250856

Dear Mr. Diaz:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will "
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, respongible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
| Sincerely,
Y
/Tgﬂé/AWLdéf?';YW
f Léotty Diltz, Chief

7 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade‘Couhty

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



JOSE M. DIAZ o

Premgdo™

Cleaners
18514 W. Dixie Highway
No. Miami Beach, FL 33180 6552 N.W. th Street
Tel.: (305)936-0558 Miami Lakes YcL 33015
Fax: (305)936-8683 Tel.: (305) 878
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

l. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/7<4590 654%%/~4 Taze  Tec

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)”

/2‘04550 é/e4ﬁe/25

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FlA- 984228 /7¢

4. Facility Location: /&'/5/ 778 6 e @ /7/

Street Address: )
City: P er . County: _{) 2 XQ Zip Code: 33 1670

Eaf“i = STVIR X

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: > 7/
\/O‘/63 /7 2 //2&[1‘/ 2Ny

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organiutionmi@: /&f/% ZU 48 . xs® M

Street Addres(s: ‘

City: AT ies - County: J—’-’J—A ¢ Zip Code: 53 .“ go
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (3oy) ?3-(9’0\(&\/8 Fax: (30X) 93 AL

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

2@ /E;/v AO /2 der O £ /9%4/‘/4,{ e e
10. Facility Contact Address: i’

BRIl 2V Diwre /’/M/7

Street Address:
City: ypeg i ginn ,’ County: 5 5—? Zip Code: 3380
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (30()' 7\36- Q{'\f‘@ Fax: (30@ 3T ‘8&;%3
RECEIVED
NOV  © 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 .

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit S5 o/ /993 /07
(1) w/ ref. condenser | yes ge $
(2) w/ carbon adsorber &5 7,/ S
(3) w/ no controls i !
IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -+ - | o el

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ e | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ X |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




‘4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ X | Refrigerated condenser | &

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { & ]
No such unitson-site ... —..... ..o~ ... .~ [ ... ]~

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

FLERRK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

r'changes ta the information contajned in this notification.

7-2/-77

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0250856
lPICASSO CLOTHING CARE INC

\JOSE DIAZ ‘
|18514 WEST DIXIE HWY |

\MIAMI FL 33180 ' i

J

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ A8 &7 S f/ 55719 TO Jecem /5,&&-

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. vyEs Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acfion(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abévc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, flat the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethyle, j e solve :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &/011 4:/4 2~

Name (Please Print) N // Si gﬂaf'“re | Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your anAal complla:;é: certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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4 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C E i v E D
TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL ﬁx COMPLA[NT/DISC({}LE]’{? 8 ig%

RE-INSPECTION a
, Bureau of Air Monitoring

&-Mebile-Sources——
AIRS 1D#: 0150?56 DATE: g)/&f/%’ TIME IN: 062 48 1imE OUT: ? >0 H

FACILITY NAME: pl cassa Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: /3?/% . Yive ;4/294 way l

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mr. Jose f)lia2.  ruonE: (QOY) 66— OSSY

CONTACT NAME: Mr. Jke [raz | PHONE:
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION l
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form I
(check appropriate box) . U Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
N L
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source u 4. New large area source PC
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ‘a Qé' gallons.

lofs . . i Revised 9/13/97




H PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

H LN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Mamtaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

’>fo aN an/A
Y an an/a

W an
ASY on ona

ay ON WA

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsibte official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

293

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

(V3]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

L

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

“If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

oy ?N '
v on D
B an aia
& o
% v o
¢ o

20f3

Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the candenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equtpped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy aN @ﬁ/A
ay DN/}N//A

ay DN%/A
oy on 2fwa

ay DN}I@A

ay ON /A

ay DNM

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

(")

I.
2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rotling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

L
\

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained comphance plan, if applicable?

UN
ON

aN ON/A

ENR S

oN OnN/A

an A
anN DI@A

ON

a
a

< =<

ON ON/A
aN aN/A
ON OnN/A

YR

Revised 9/15/97



MRT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , H

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? %
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /g an
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %DN anN/A Muck cookers )Zg anN anv/a

Door gaskets and seating aON ON/A Stills D¥-0ON ana

Filter gaskets and seating ON ON/A Exhaust dampers % anN anv/a

Pumps ON ON/A Diverter valves ' f;}]@ AN anN/A h

Solvent tanks and containers aN OnN/A Cartridge filter housings /Eé aN awva

Water separators aN an/a

OB R

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ' ﬁ(.
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) f/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector . _ /af

a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %\

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aw
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 3y an

/}/LL th, A ZK/J é/é//dlj | , 57/4572/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
. R . 4 .
Inspector’s Stgnature - - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



U ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

cort DEC calendir
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LU LU LLOIN SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY
(\m,(;r (NSPECTION: ANNUAL @’

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T]
&

RE-INSPECTION D

rvEmN._ 2P0 TIME OUT: Y1 o7 Aws o OZ80ESE )
TYPEOF ll‘/\ClLl'r\':wng} o Prg .
FACILITY NAME: |/ €asS30 é(&wg'_( . DATE:_____
raciLiry Location: . [ESCE . Dev e /'/‘2‘4 aof

- \
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ \JO $€ o PHONE NUMBER:I@G’Q// W@Oﬁb

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

W Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
JUo Records ok Rgiu/a/‘ ol

] all prodlems T Ccoped
St mam/enam«, 07 e?.o//. | éo{ﬁ@/pafj G%‘ﬂ

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

'OMMENTS:
he Anaual Compliance Certification form has beca properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESBﬂ NOD
"ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 9 i?

(Approximate)

ISPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /h//é’@h('?// Shleenry

leasg Print)

{SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Wm/ PHONE NUMBER: @{/ 572”5 i S’}

Page of . Revised 10/96




LAERS 1B OASo A Q/

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORIVM

FACILITY NAME: F/CMSO Cleape rs D ATE- MW
racILITY Location: /G SV ///%/C ///2;4@4/.7 RECEI \/ E D

{OUR
770

’

oCT 27

Annual Reporting Period: 7/?7 19 TO ' reau of .AII' Momtonnqg

Bascd on cach term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rulc

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L1 YES Cno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
ae wtf oG  pid ASE. SfeparRS | ord sfe  fem e
7

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i ¢ 742
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
<33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS % ¢
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT S Z o
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Zo. -~ L
(]
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ? COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY — S{p % <«
' QO e
RE-INSPECTION ] : % 2 O
@
. Y 3
Jo ‘ 397 ]
AIRS D O 2 SOBSE ATE: &/ a_/_ﬁ TIMEIN: |2 $m TiMEOUT: \ 2~ "PH

FACILITY NAME: (?. canse C eoma—s

FACILITY LOCATION: | %514 ™ Okl = W Somay ’
j/Utw/m}”,, il dn 33180 RN

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ T v . :I\;ae, bmj’nowsz (B05 36 - 9558

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' B
(check appropriate box) ‘{
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

{0 No notification form
(check appropriate box)

0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr-
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ' EQY anN QO Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified [or a gencral permit as number above
o} facility exceeds above hmits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

3. The total quantiyy of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months Ly this dry cleaning
facility was aallons.

T AR#S \©

bol's é/i/éfi Revised 9715197 Q’\\“\a\




FRE ek

” PART 11D GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

bs the responsible official of the dry cleaning, facihity: ’
{cheek appropriaie boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON ;‘?
2. Lxamininyg the containers for leakage? yN /A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Z/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E!/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A
[PART IV PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
=
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber inust linve been installed
prior to Septenmber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of al} new sovrces and existing large avea sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
{

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? D‘.’/.DN CDIN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dicected away from the Q/
condenser upon opening the door? { ON ON/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated /
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay @éan
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ‘2{
condenser exceeded 437 F? Qv On /A
- . l”' - - '
6. Conducied all temperature monioring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier (z/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? Y ON
S
e

20f3 Revised 9/13/97




B, thas the responsible official of an existing large or new Large arca source atso:
1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Tocated /
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on i weekly basig? 1Y ON
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mnlet and outiet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 197
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting 10 the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsiream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?
ﬁ Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy QN ?/\
Oy awnN N/A
Oy aON ZN/ "
Cy on %:

EART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintaied receipts for perc purchased?

o

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
5. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hes? or;
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair teak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concensrations?
6. Maintained starwup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Probiem corrected?
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
—

O

Y ON
v g(
[%N QON/A

Ay anN @N/A

Oy ON Dﬁ{
o On

Oy ON N/A
ay 4N N/A

ay an N/A

Jola

Revised /1397
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“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REFAIRS

|

I

mspection?

8]

Has the facility maintained a leak fou?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter saskets and seating -

SO

F N

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Daocs the responsible official conduct o weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection anc

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

N ON/A
N ON/A
N OwN/A
Pumps - Y AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and comainers V/ON ON/A

Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

I using direct-reading instvumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Oy OwN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/F1D only)? Oy Ow
c. lospected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure aren when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accurucy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy UN

bropaig
@/ an

ov 2

Muck cookers Oy ON /A
Stills Q/DN ON/A
Exbaust dampers {DN OnNn/a
Diverter valves vy ON ON/A

Carmridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

N

. ZEO gl‘bﬂ/&"’ N

Inspector’s Name (Please Pring)

¢ /2/99

Date of l{wpcct(mn

Approximate Date of Next Inxpection

Rewvased 9/15/97



‘ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ARRSID¥: D260R 56 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM

—n
FACILITY NAME: ¥ 1 CASDo C/ Lo ers DATE: b/ 2/29

FACILITY LOCATION: | RS LA~ \Ei ie . \\IQ\\QAH
~\ —

Annual Reporting Period: ,ﬂb'm € 1993 TO Awr\? & 19 99

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &J YES NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Vo M /0& . 49'—-45@704—}»/1 fos 7"-—..._7,9 Sfosp

Exact period of non-compliance: from =T e g A to ,—@z - &
/ .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\'-'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonabld inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perq eethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per 4 y 7] es or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination Jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘/él e L ;,A Y e-2-7 v

Name (Please Print) ’ /’S; EIatare Date

/ /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page 2 of i_,g.



TITLE V AIR QUAL‘ITY GENERAL PERMIT

ro INSPE N SUMMARY REPORT ' :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: n:-‘ e TIME OUT:__| 2:39 AIRSIDH:_ ¢~ 250 BS5 6
TYPE OF FACILITY: e, < §‘f‘~'\ Qﬂwo e/ :
FACILITY NAME:___ =4 cae5o T YO leaexs DATE:_¢ /> //9 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 1 &5 [ N/ ET‘;C: e_ Mg N agy

. ~ \ L4 ‘4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ e\ o2& >4 Az PHONE NUMBER: 7 G - © SSR

. 7

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

‘ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
']\JO /\& “ L Need Ao LN W
>> Y< cfou'J s
o 600’25%/0#.‘#* /"j - \A AR N\
Vo Taemp ,/"3 VNN ALY
" COMMENTS:.

M:Vl)&y @\awf&k%?ﬁ:t N Y ?QO/'QJ‘DVL

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESZ/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: é/Zoo O |

4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: / Lo SHaeT

, (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %qb P (i(//ﬂf PHONE NUMBER: (305D 3F2 -€%zv

Pagc_‘_of_/_. - Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = QO

ANNUAL -

RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: _O5SOIS>  DATE: 3/ aloe  TIMEIN:_/0%¥0  TIMEOUT: _ (/Y
FACILITY NAME: Picasso  Claomers
FACILITY LOCATION: IS4 o Deece Wb e

M\D‘/“\N»\ (EL ﬁ
Ay ‘ ((\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ M. Tuse D PHONE g3~ 657 Y
— — ; . N
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: & 1%9 <<>,,
Q.
cP @(/ . V/.\
7/ L% L T
: - v I NRY)
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ® 1 T
. A
(check appropriate box) ' : %"’Ek_
¥ %
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup © (]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

O No notification form
0 Drop store‘out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source g 2. ixew small area source a [

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source

a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New farge area source .

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

X‘Y ON OCan not deten

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number a
a facility exceeds above ftmits and is not cligible for a general permit

facihty was 2 €0 callons.

nine

bove

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised W/ HA97



HPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: o
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imipervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay an iva
Oy ON &n/A
&ty anN

gy aN an/a

<Y ON ON/A

FART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shoultd be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? :

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

4y 4N

Zly QN an/A

a2y ON ON/A

ZAY ON

ay ON &N/A

RTINS

Revised 0 15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also: _ j

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y AaN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON @N/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy ON @dwna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON F]N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay aN PN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay anN ft]N/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? : Oy ON @N/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON @N/A

—p——

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ;Z\ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Qy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy anN (IN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt? _ ay ON dNA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OaN QNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy Oan ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? oY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy 4N ON/A
Problem corrceted? Oy 4N le/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay 4anN Q’N/A

Sofs flevised 9715797



[[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

inspection? ,‘Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? yjY uUN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves . @y ON aNvA Muck cookers Qy ON dn/a
Door gaskets and seating @y QN ON/A Stitls @y aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating Ay QN QN/A Exhaust dampers I?Y aN aNvva
Pumps /éY aN ON/A Diverter valves 9Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers iﬁY ON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings D)’ aN ONvvA

Water separators }ZﬁY UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ext_erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

QT&D\& N
Z

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.« i a range of 0-300 ppm? Qy 4N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN |
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onty)? ay anN
— ———
-—"i"ﬁ-«”‘ S 3/1 "/A‘:’
Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print) Date of Inspection

N A Lo

ln\sﬁcclor}cgbrm’ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ol Revised 9713407




W()DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

*
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: /0% _TIME OUT: s AIRSID#:__ 025055 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: Poce  Du Cleansu -

FACILITY NAME: Dicite  lomeamm DATE:__ 3/ q//oo
FACILITY LOCATION: [ 35 w5y Dineyoe

‘ L. Mass FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Svse  Dew PHONE NUMBER: _ P36 -03F§

[2’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62—213’.300 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requnrements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/ ;

%

COMMENTS:

G,a—wb ‘waﬂkl?—ﬂfo"\s
Lx@ﬂu Wm

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[.f NO[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/ YA

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED.BY: Teoon fFammen
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \,.«74,.,_____ ' PHONE NUMBER: o~ 3 3J~C13 &

Page of . Revised 10/96




£/
. AIRSID#: 250350 | P(n/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Deasse Clevon ' DATE: _3/2 ¢/o0

FAcierY_ LOCATION: 1S4 W, Em.e_ |

\\Sw MJ\C\AM.—-‘ Y : L

Annual Reporting Period: M 19919 TO M&m—cﬁx S—"

i

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Q<ES Oro

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the ;f&rting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from )/
Action(s) taken-to achieve compliance: : /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\.’e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / ’ to

Action(s) taken to achieve comphance /

Method. used to demonstrate compliance: \ __ /

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ~/Od € 24 2
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification rcqmremcnts It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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‘ C ¥ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /
1392606

' Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
{ - ' Ry
PICASSO CLEANggs TS IDF 025085 o 2rm
JOSE DlAZ FOR GOVERNMENT USE om:YC‘
18514 Org.: 37550101000 EO:B1
MIAM;VFiséDIXIE Hwy Fund: 20-2-035001 S5=<
: Obj.: 002273 S gg




o | 7 /

')\ ZLOTH;N:} CARE, INC. D/B/A PICASSO CLEANERS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - 212212000
PERMITS

Nt

UNION BANK AIRS ID# 0250856

6122

50.00

50.00




Z 210 kLk2 255

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0250856
PICASSO CLEANERS
JOSE DIAZ
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33180

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e adole/\ue ;o do1 JG/\O auu 1e p|o:1

SENDER: CU _ . —eosome oo v e ememe g-srpiecsrc=vrand SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete iﬁgms‘1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Receiveg by (P

Ier ) | B.
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 7,

Date of Delivery

B Print your name*and address on the reverse C 5 —f -
.so that we can return the card to you. - Sigggure
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ;

or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to: 5SS below:

: AIRS ID # 0250856
PICASSO CLEANERS

D. elivery a!‘féres differer{t from item 12-L)-Yes -

O No

' JOSE DIAZis
18514 WESTDIXIE HWY '
MIAMI FL33180 :;Szeyce Type .
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
—Z  Zlo 66 285

PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789°
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= .
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - First Class Mal
i R ~ « < | Postage & Fees Paid
S pm ~  ~= |usps
J= T RermitNO, G210 e
c L -
¢ SenderaPlease prlni'youtﬁame address and ZIP+4~|n.th|s box o
£
= §8 3
— ¢» DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA|
g M
1 < 2 DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
r 5 '8 MAIL STATION 5510
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= 8 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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ALy
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Z 333 .bb7 114

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

S Y '

AIRS ID # 0250856
PICASSO CLEANERS o

JOSE DIAZ
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33180

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

wn
[=2]
D
=
<
=}
S
]
5]
E
(=]
[T
(4]
a

. . |
—cmplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery [
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. l

] B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Signat
so that we can return the card to you. - Slghature

B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece, xm - &v O Agent |
oron the front if space permits. RN 1—mc AWD \» D Addressee
— D. Is delivery ad}s%s different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

PICASSO CLEANERs RS 1D # 0250856 -

! JOSE DIAZ
| 18514 WEST DIX1 '
EHWY
l MIAMI FL, 33180 3. Service Type
g:Certified Mail [ Express Mail
. Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
l O Insured Mail O C.0.D. l
] 2 3 3 5 é é ‘ 7 / / ¢ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes I
]l 2. Article Number (Copy from service’label) i ]
‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |




. .Z 333 Ll2 788

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
N nnt usa for Intarnational Mail /See reverse)
AIRS ID 0250856
PICASSO CLOTHING CARE INC
JOSE DIAZ
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33180

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

wH
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
[ Whom & Date Delivered
"G.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=4
Q| TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"E’ Postmark or Date
: |
® l
[
o i
{al} ;
% SENDER: . ;
3 aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxira fee):
card to you. .
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit. . .
=Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery
uThe Retumn Receipt will show 10 whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: =~ 4a. Article Number

arsososss | 2 3336/2 788

PICASSO CLOTHING CARE INC 4b. Service Type

JOSE DIAZ ) . , '
: stere ertified

18514 WEST DIXIE HWY O Registered fa

MIAMI FL 33180 O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date ofi??/% g X

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’g Addréss (Only if requested
. and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

‘ . 0358711

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing Iabel.

O ™

MRECEH/ED /
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 MAIL Rogp \/

JAN 28 gg
Do NOT Remove Label
, AIRS ID # 0250856
PICASSO CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOSE DIAZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33180 Obj.: 002273

{ —_———




PICASSO CLOTHING CARE, INC. D/B/A PICASSO CLEANERS 5466
4 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1/26/99
ENV. TAX 50.00

UNION BANK ' 50.00




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

303020b

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

i)

" TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250856
PICASSO CLOTHING CARE INC
N JOSE DIAZ
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33180

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




I B

PICASSO CLOTHING CARE, INC./D/B/A PICASSO CLEANERS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
" PERMITS DEP. FACILITY PERMITS

e- v

PICASSO AIRS ID.# 0250856

———.

2/17/98

4850

50.00




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
i ' 421367 JAN1G 292

- Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

[ A '-
* ¢t~ é ¥
e
. z (= = a
2.2 >
Do NOT Remove Label 1 ==
= ¥ ‘\) 2
© = b,
AIRS ID#0250856 0z 2 g
PICASSO CLEANERS " [&rOR GOTBRNMENT USE ONLY
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY %’@ 37550101000=FD: Al
MIAMI FL ung: 20-2-035001
33180 Obj 002273




PICASSO CLOTHING CARE, INC. / DBA PICASSO CLEANERS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
~PERMITS AIRS ID# 0250856

EAGLE NATIONA

/

1/13/2003

8318

50.00

50.00




[ U.S..Postal Servnce : B
CERTlFlED MAIL RECElPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postagt () AIRS ID # 0250856001AG
Sent To JOSE DIAZ —
__________________ PICASSO CLEANERS
Street, Apt. No. 18514 WEST DIXIE HWY

R MIAMI FL

7000 L&70 00L3 3095 3959

33180

4AQV:NGNL3Y 40 THORTIAL OL

1y ¥INOIS 30Vd
3AN3 040 g o LETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ived by (Please Print Clgarly) | B. Date o?%/

O Agent
. O Addressee
ﬂ. Is delivery addkegS different from item 12 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Reg
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250856001AG i

. JOSE DIAZ l
' PICASSO CLEANERS
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY 3. Service Type
MIAMI FL g.Certified Mail [ Express Mail |
1 33180 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.. '
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ’

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) ,70 o0 / & 7D @0 /3 3 O 95" 367 3-7

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




C=ammmmmsl  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHEL  ~EMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING S
: 413397 JANZ2 2902 ><

¢ Piase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250856
PICASSO CLEANERS FOR GOYERNMENT USE ONLY
JOSE DIAZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33180 _




£

L]

. PICASSO CLOTHING CARE, INC. D/B/A PICASSO CLEANERS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
PERMITS

UNION BANK AIRS 1D 0250856

/

1/17/2002

7508

50.00

50.00




:

o
a
a
~- Postage | $
u
— Certified Fee
- Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
FEI (Endorsement Required)
[ Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required)
B Total I AIRS ID # 0250856
O PICASSO CLEANERS o
i & | e’ JOSE DIAZ
iy ISIAWESTDIXIEHWY ey
Lo | Sreet 3180
(\‘__D MIAMI FL 3
IV.'D
\r‘ "Seé Reverse for Instructiofs
— AN e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250856
PICASSO CLEANERS
JOSE DIAZ
, 18514 WEST-DIXIE HWY
" MIAMI FL 33180

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Date-of Delivery

ent from item 1?7 O Yes

[ No

livery address d
If ¥ES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type

O Certified Mait  [J Express Mait
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 3 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy, from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
405567 FER16 2081

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $5000 | H()[ (IyQJ
| 9/\\

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250856

PICASSO CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
3 JOSE DIAZ ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
18514 WEST DIXIE HWY ) Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33180 - Obj.: 002273




PICASSO CLOTHING CARE, INC. D/B/A PICASSO CLEANERS

,DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
PERMITS

UNION BANK 0250856

/
2/14/2001

6862

50.00

50.00




